Date: 10/20/2023
Start: 7:04PM
Time: 2:25
Attendance: 135
Location: Ottawa

Laurier () -vs- Ottawa ()
10/20/2023 at Ottawa

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT1 Total
Laurier 1 1 2 0 4
Ottawa 0 1 3 1 5

WLU: Sam Rhodes (2); Caleb Petrie (1); Sullivan Sparkes (1)

OTT: Justin McRae (2); Luka Verreault (1); Anthony Poulin (1); Max

Grondin (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type WLU OTT
1st 3:05 WLU Caleb Petrie Declan Graham, EV 1 0
2nd  3:11 oTT Justin McRae Evan Boucher, Peter Stratis EV 1 1
2nd 5:21 WLU Sam Rhodes Eli Reimer, Callum Chisholm EV 2 1
3rd  2:10 WLU Sam Rhodes Eli Reimer, Bryce Sutherland EV 3 1
3rd  3:16 oTT Anthony Poulin Peter Stratis, Marc-Antoine Seguin EV 3 2
3rd 5:44 oTT Max Grondin Charles-Antoine Roy, Bradley Chenier EV 3 3
3rd  16:49 WLU Sullivan Sparkes Evan Benwell, Thomas Lenart PP 4 3
3rd  19:11 oTT Luka Verreault Grayson Ladd, Marc-Antoine Seguin PP 4 4
oT 6:59 oTT Justin McRae Liam Markhauser, Nick Bowman EV 4 5
Laurier Power Plays Ottawa Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 18:38 00:38 02:00 0 0 -- 1st 12:41 14:41 02:00 0 0 --
1st 20:00 15:53 15:53 1 1 PPG 2nd 02:00 02:21 00:21 0 0 ==
2nd 13:53 19:45 05:52 0 0 -- 3rd 10:23 12:58 02:35 0 0 --
2nd 17:45 15:23 17:38 1 2 PPG 3rd 10:58 09:02 1 1 PPG
3rd 13:23 17:35 04:12 1 0 PPG 13:58 1 1 1/4
45:35 3 3 3/5
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WLU Sam Rhodes 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 12:41 PP
1st oTT Evan Boucher 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 18:38 PP
1st oTT Anthony Poulin 02:00 SLASHING MINOR  20:00 PP
2nd WLU Callum Chisholm 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 0:21 PP
2nd oTT Evan Boucher 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 13:53 PP
2nd oTT Bradley Chenier 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 17:45 PP
3rd WLU Patrick Brown 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 10:23 PP
3rd WLU Caleb Petrie 02:00 CLOSING HAND ON PUCK MINOR 10:58 PP
3rd oTT Aaron Brown 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 13:23 PP
3rd oTT 02:00 TOO MANY MEN MINOR 15:45 PP
3rd WLU Isaac Sooklal 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 17:35 PP




Laurier 4

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

BLK

Jadon Reimer
Ryan Mulholland
Declan Graham
Bryce Kilbourne
Isaac Sooklal
Patrick Brown
Bryce Sutherland
Tyler Davis

Sam Rhodes

Nick Giunta

Caleb Petrie
Thomas Lenart
Samuel Williamson
Callum Chisholm
Ventsislav Shingarov
Christian Propp
Evan Benwell
Sullivan Sparkes
Eli Reimer

Conor Ali

o

Ottawa 5

Pos

Totals

Player

PAlOOH OOOOOOHFH ONOOOOOOOOoO|I

NONO+H OO, OFHOOOOH®ROOO™HRO OoO|P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 OO0 O OoO O (ks
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/-

Pen

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Jean-Philippe Tourigny
Liam Markhauser
David Lafrance

Luka Verreault

Nick Bowman
Vincent Labelle
Anthony Poulin
Justin McRae
Bradley Chenier
Peter Stratis

Anson McMaster
Mathieu Desgagnes
Charles-Antoine Roy
Evan Boucher

Adam Sandstrom
Grayson Ladd
Marc-Antoine Seguin
Aaron Brown

Max Grondin

Franky Lapenna

o

O O0OONFHFOKFEHEHOONROOOROORO|P

Totals

Laurier Goalkeeping

# Player

Laurier Goalkeeping

De G
¢ Mins A

EN 1

UIOH O OO0 O0ODO0ODO0ODO0DO0OO0OONKKOOROO O

Tcita

OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n
OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

4
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

-
o

Ottawa Goalkeeping
Ottawa Goalkeeping

De
# Player ¢ Mins

5-10

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

31 Ventsislav Shingarov

33 Christian Propp

L 66:59 5
0:00

0 12
0 0

14

40
0

1 Jean-Philippe Tourigny 0:52
90 Franky Lapenna W  64:07

10

25

Totals

Laurier Faceoffs

0 12

@ |Oo 0 |N

14

[ W [=Ke )l

40

AW ~ |>O

Totals

Ottawa Faceoffs

oo o

N |N O |-

10

N|N O |Ww

(= O|h

25



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
1-0
1-0 PPOTT
1-0 PPOTT
1-0 PPOTT
1-0
PP
1-0  wLU
1-0
PP
1-0 WLU
1-0
1-0 PP OTT
1-0 PP OTT
1-0 PP OTT
1-0 PP OTT
1-0 PP OTT
1-0 PP OTT
1-0
1-1
2-1
PP
2-1 WLU
PP
2-1 WLU
PP
2-1  WLU
2-1
PP
2-1 WLU
PP
2-1 WLU
PP
2-1  WLU
2-1
3-1
3-2
3-3
3-3  PPOTT
3-3
3-3  PPOTT
3-3  PPOTT
3-3  PPOTT
3-3  PPOTT
3-3

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays
[03:05] GOAL by WLU Caleb Petrie (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Declan Graham, On ice for WLU: , On ice for OTT: , goal humber
1 for season.
Laurier 1, Ottawa 0
[12:41] Penalty on Sam Rhodes WLU 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
[12:41] Start power play for OTT.
[14:41] Sam Rhodes (WLU) penalty complete.
[14:41] End power play for OTT.
[18:38] Penalty on Evan Boucher OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

[18:38] Start power play for WLU.
[20:00] Penalty on Anthony Poulin OTT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[20:00] Start power play for WLU.
Period #2 Plays

[00:21] Penalty on Callum Chisholm WLU 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[00:38] Evan Boucher (OTT) penalty complete.

[00:38] End power play for WLU.

[02:00] Anthony Poulin (OTT) penalty complete.

[02:00] Start power play for OTT.

[02:21] Callum Chisholm (WLU) penalty complete.

[02:21] End power play for OTT.

[03:11] GOAL by OTT Justin McRae, Assist by Evan Boucher and Peter Stratis, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WLU: , goal
number 1 for season.

Laurier 1, Ottawa 1

[05:21] GOAL by WLU Sam Rhodes, Assist by Eli Reimer and Callum Chisholm, On ice for WLU: , On ice for OTT: , goal
number 1 for season.

Laurier 2, Ottawa 1
[13:53] Penalty on Evan Boucher OTT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[13:53] Start power play for WLU.
[15:53] Evan Boucher (OTT) penalty complete.

[15:53] End power play for WLU.
[17:45] Penalty on Bradley Chenier OTT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[17:45] Start power play for WLU.
[19:45] Bradley Chenier (OTT) penalty complete.

[19:45] End power play for WLU.
Period #3 Plays
[02:10] GOAL by WLU Sam Rhodes, Assist by Eli Reimer and Bryce Sutherland, On ice for WLU: , On ice for OTT: , goal
number 2 for season.
Laurier 3, Ottawa 1

[03:16] GOAL by OTT Anthony Poulin, Assist by Peter Stratis and Marc-Antoine Seguin, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WLU: ,
goal number 3 for season.

Laurier 3, Ottawa 2

[05:44] GOAL by OTT Max Grondin, Assist by Charles-Antoine Roy and Bradley Chenier, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WLU: ,
goal number 2 for season.

Laurier 3, Ottawa 3

[10:23] Penalty on Patrick Brown WLU 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

[10:23] Start power play for OTT.

[10:58] Penalty on Caleb Petrie WLU 2 minutes for CLOSING HAND ON PUCK, (power play opp).
[10:58] Start power play for OTT.

[12:23] Patrick Brown (WLU) penalty complete.

[12:58] Caleb Petrie (WLU) penalty complete.

[12:58] End power play for OTT.

[13:23] Penalty on Aaron Brown OTT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).



3-3

3-3

3-3
3-3

3-3

3-3

4-3

4-3

4-3

4-4
4-4
4-4
4-4

4-4

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP OTT
PP OTT
PP OTT
PP OTT

[13:23] Start power play for WLU.
[15:23] Aaron Brown (OTT) penalty complete.

[15:23] End power play for WLU.
[15:45] Penalty on Evan Boucher OTT 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).

[15:45] Start power play for WLU.

[16:49] GOAL by WLU Sullivan Sparkes (POWER PLAY), Assist by Evan Benwell and Thomas Lenart, On ice for WLU: , On ice
for OTT: , goal number 3 for season.

Laurier 4, Ottawa 3
[17:35] Penalty on Isaac Sooklal WLU 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).

[17:35] End power play for WLU.

[19:11] GOAL by OTT Luka Verreault (POWER PLAY), Assist by Grayson Ladd and Marc-Antoine Seguin, On ice for OTT: , On
ice for WLU: , goal number 2 for season.

Laurier 4, Ottawa 4
Period #4 Plays

[1 Evan Boucher (OTT) penalty complete.
[] Start power play for OTT.

[]1 Isaac Sooklal (WLU) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for OTT.

[06:59] GOAL by OTT Justin McRae, Assist by Liam Markhauser and Nick Bowman, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WLU: , goal
number 2 for season.

Laurier 4, Ottawa 5



