Laurier () -vs- Ottawa () 10/20/2023 at Ottawa

Date: 10/20/2023 Start: 7:04PM Time: 2:25 Attendance: 135 Location: Ottawa

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT 1	Total
Laurier	1	1	2	0	4
Ottawa	0	1	3	1	5

WLU: Sam Rhodes (2); Caleb Petrie (1); Sullivan Sparkes (1) **OTT:** Justin McRae (2); Luka Verreault (1); Anthony Poulin (1); Max Grondin (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	WLU	OTT
1st	3:05	WLU	Caleb Petrie	Declan Graham,	EV	1	0
2nd	3:11	OTT	Justin McRae	Evan Boucher, Peter Stratis	EV	1	1
2nd	5:21	WLU	Sam Rhodes	Eli Reimer, Callum Chisholm	EV	2	1
3rd	2:10	WLU	Sam Rhodes	Eli Reimer, Bryce Sutherland	EV	3	1
3rd	3:16	OTT	Anthony Poulin	Peter Stratis, Marc-Antoine Seguin	EV	3	2
3rd	5:44	OTT	Max Grondin	Charles-Antoine Roy, Bradley Chenier	EV	3	3
3rd	16:49	WLU	Sullivan Sparkes	Evan Benwell, Thomas Lenart	PP	4	3
3rd	19:11	OTT	Luka Verreault	Grayson Ladd, Marc-Antoine Seguin	PP	4	4
OT	6:59	OTT	Justin McRae	Liam Markhauser, Nick Bowman	EV	4	5

Laurier Power Plays

Ottawa Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	18:38	00:38	02:00	0	0		1st	12:41	14:41	02:00	0	0	
1st	20:00	15:53	15:53	1	1	PPG	2nd	02:00	02:21	00:21	0	0	
2nd	13:53	19:45	05:52	0	0		3rd	10:23	12:58	02:35	0	0	
2nd	17:45	15:23	17:38	1	2	PPG	3rd	10:58		09:02	1	1	PPG
3rd	13:23	17:35	04:12	1	0	PPG		•		13:58	1	1	1/4
			45:35	3	3	3/5							

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	WLU	Sam Rhodes	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	12:41	PP
1st	OTT	Evan Boucher	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	18:38	PP
1st	OTT	Anthony Poulin	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	20:00	PP
2nd	WLU	Callum Chisholm	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	0:21	PP
2nd	OTT	Evan Boucher	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	13:53	PP
2nd	OTT	Bradley Chenier	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	17:45	PP
3rd	WLU	Patrick Brown	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	10:23	PP
3rd	WLU	Caleb Petrie	02:00	CLOSING HAND ON PUCK	MINOR	10:58	PP
3rd	OTT	Aaron Brown	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	13:23	PP
3rd	OTT		02:00	TOO MANY MEN	MINOR	15:45	PP
3rd	WLU	Isaac Sooklal	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	17:35	PP

Individual

Laurier 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	3	Jadon Reimer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Ryan Mulholland	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Declan Graham	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Bryce Kilbourne	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Isaac Sooklal	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	10	Patrick Brown	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	11	Bryce Sutherland	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Tyler Davis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Sam Rhodes	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	19	Nick Giunta	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Caleb Petrie	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	24	Thomas Lenart	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Samuel Williamson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Callum Chisholm	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	31	Ventsislav Shingarov	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Christian Propp	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	47	Evan Benwell	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	54	Sullivan Sparkes	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	72	Eli Reimer	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	74	Conor Ali	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	4	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-10	0

Ottawa 5

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Jean-Philippe Tourigny	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Liam Markhauser	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	David Lafrance	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Luka Verreault	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Nick Bowman	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Vincent Labelle	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Anthony Poulin	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	22	Justin McRae	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Bradley Chenier	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	25	Peter Stratis	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Anson McMaster	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Mathieu Desgagnes	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Charles-Antoine Roy	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	34	Evan Boucher	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	55	Adam Sandstrom	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	58	Grayson Ladd	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	72	Marc-Antoine Seguin	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	81	Aaron Brown	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	84	Max Grondin	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	90	Franky Lapenna	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-		0
		Totals	5	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-10	0

Laurier Goalkeeping

Ottawa Goalkeeping

Laurier Goalkeeping

Ottawa Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	4	Tota I
31 Ventsislav Shingarov	L	66:59	5	0	12	8	14	6	40
33 Christian Propp		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals			5	0	12	8	14	6	40

#	Player	De C	Mins	A	EN	1	2	3	4	lota
1	Jean-Philippe Tourigny		0:52	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
90	Franky Lapenna	W	64:07	3	0	7	10	7	1	25
	Totals			4	0	7	10	7	1	25

Laurier Faceoffs Ottawa Faceoffs

Play By Play

_		
Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[03:05] GOAL by WLU Caleb Petrie (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Declan Graham, On ice for WLU: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 1 for season.
1.0		Laurier 1, Ottawa 0
1-0 1-0 1-0 1-0 1-0	PP OTT	 [12:41] Penalty on Sam Rhodes WLU 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp). [12:41] Start power play for OTT. [14:41] Sam Rhodes (WLU) penalty complete. [14:41] End power play for OTT. [18:38] Penalty on Evan Boucher OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
1-0	PP WLU	[18:38] Start power play for WLU.
1-0 1-0	PP WLU	[20:00] Penalty on Anthony Poulin OTT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp). [20:00] Start power play for WLU.
	5	Period #2 Plays
		,
1-0 1-0 1-0 1-0 1-0 1-0	PP OTT PP OTT PP OTT PP OTT	[00:21] Penalty on Callum Chisholm WLU 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp). [00:38] Evan Boucher (OTT) penalty complete. [00:38] End power play for WLU. [02:00] Anthony Poulin (OTT) penalty complete. [02:00] Start power play for OTT. [02:21] Callum Chisholm (WLU) penalty complete. [02:21] End power play for OTT.
1-0		[03:11] GOAL by OTT Justin McRae, Assist by Evan Boucher and Peter Stratis, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 1 for season.
		Laurier 1, Ottawa 1
1-1		[05:21] GOAL by WLU Sam Rhodes, Assist by Eli Reimer and Callum Chisholm, On ice for WLU: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 1 for season.
		Laurier 2, Ottawa 1
2-1	PP	[13:53] Penalty on Evan Boucher OTT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
2-1	WLU PP	[13:53] Start power play for WLU.
2-1	WLU PP	[15:53] Evan Boucher (OTT) penalty complete.
2-1 2-1	WLU PP	[15:53] End power play for WLU.[17:45] Penalty on Bradley Chenier OTT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
2-1	WLU PP	[17:45] Start power play for WLU.
2-1	WLU PP	[19:45] Bradley Chenier (OTT) penalty complete.
2-1	WLU	[19:45] End power play for WLU.
		Period #3 Plays
2-1		[02:10] GOAL by WLU Sam Rhodes, Assist by Eli Reimer and Bryce Sutherland, On ice for WLU: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 2 for season.
		Laurier 3, Ottawa 1
3-1		[03:16] GOAL by OTT Anthony Poulin, Assist by Peter Stratis and Marc-Antoine Seguin, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 3 for season.
		Laurier 3, Ottawa 2
3-2		[05:44] GOAL by OTT Max Grondin, Assist by Charles-Antoine Roy and Bradley Chenier, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 2 for season.
		Laurier 3, Ottawa 3
3-3 3-3 3-3	PP OTT	[10:23] Penalty on Patrick Brown WLU 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp). [10:23] Start power play for OTT. [10:58] Penalty on Caleb Petrie WLU 2 minutes for CLOSING HAND ON PUCK, (power play opp). [10:58] Start power play for OTT.
3-3 3-3		[12:23] Patrick Brown (WLU) penalty complete. [12:58] Caleb Petrie (WLU) penalty complete.
3-3		[12:58] End power play for OTT.
3-3		[13:23] Penalty on Aaron Brown OTT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

3-3	PP WLU	[13:23] Start power play for WLU.
3-3	PP WLU	[15:23] Aaron Brown (OTT) penalty complete.
3-3	PP WLU	[15:23] End power play for WLU.
3-3	PP	[15:45] Penalty on Evan Boucher OTT 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
3-3 3-3	WLU	[15:45] Start power play for WLU. [16:49] GOAL by WLU Sullivan Sparkes (POWER PLAY), Assist by Evan Benwell and Thomas Lenart, On ice for WLU: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 3 for season.
3-3		Laurier 4, Ottawa 3
4-3		[17:35] Penalty on Isaac Sooklal WLU 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
4-3	PP WLU	[17:35] End power play for WLU.
4-3		[19:11] GOAL by OTT Luka Verreault (POWER PLAY), Assist by Grayson Ladd and Marc-Antoine Seguin, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 2 for season.
		Laurier 4, Ottawa 4
		Period #4 Plays
4-4	PP OTT	[] Evan Boucher (OTT) penalty complete.
4-4	PP OTT	[] Start power play for OTT.
4-4	PP OTT	[] Isaac Sooklal (WLU) penalty complete.
4-4	PP OTT	[] End power play for OTT.
4-4		[06:59] GOAL by OTT Justin McRae, Assist by Liam Markhauser and Nick Bowman, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 2 for season.
		Laurier 4, Ottawa 5